
 

Western High School  
Virtual Learning Office Hours- Instructional Staff  

 

Black Day Office Hours (By Department)  Gold Day Office Hours (By Department)  

CTE/JROTC: 9:30am-12:30pm  CTE/JROTC:  9:30am-12:30pm  

English:  9:00am-12:00pm  English:  12:30pm-3:30pm 

ESE: 11:00am-2:00pm  ESE:  11:00am-2:00pm  

Fine Arts 10:30am-1:30pm  Fine Arts: 11:00am-2:00pm  

Guidance:  See Table Below  Guidance:  See Table Below  

Math: 10:00am-1:00pm  Math:  10:30am-1:30pm  

Physical Ed: 8:00am-11:00am  Physical Ed: 8:00am-11:00am  

Reading: 9:00am-12:00pm  Reading:  9:00am-12:00pm  

Science:  9:00am-12:00pm  Science:  10:00am-1:00pm 

Social Studies 12:00pm-3:00pm  Social Studies: 10:00am-1:00pm  

World Lang:    9:00am-12:00pm  World Lang: 12:00pm-3:00pm  

Although the school building remains closed, our dedication to educating students is still our top 

priority.  If you need to contact an administrator, school counselor, or support personnel please e-mail 

the following contact persons: 

Administration  

Principal Jimmy Arrojo Jimmy.Arrojo@Browardschools.com 

Assistant Principal Derek Gordon Derek.Gordon@Browardschools.com 

9th Grade Assistant Principal Missy Jones Missy.Jones@Browardschools.com 

10th Grade Assistant Principal Helene Kocis Helene.Kocis@Browardschools.com 

11th Grade Assistant Principal Roxanne Huggins Roxanne.Huggins@Browardschools.com 

12th Grade Assistant Principal Christine Graf Christine.Graf@Browardschools.com 

Support Staff  

Behavior Specialist/ ESOL Support David Pereira David.Pereira@Browardschools.com 

Literacy Coach/ AICE Coordinator Adriana Ibarra Adriana.Ibarra@Browardschools.com 

ESE Specialist Dennis Doolan Dennis.Doolan@Browardschools.com 

SAS / Gifted Support Kristi Esterline Kristi.Esterline@Browardschools.com 

School Counselors  

Director Lauren Cohen 12:00pm-3:00pm Lauren.Cohen@Browardschools.com 

9th Grade Julia Munoz 9:00am-12:00pm Julia.Munoz@Browardschools.com 

A-D Frances Melendez 12:00pm-3:00pm Frances.Melendez@Browardschools.com 

E-K Patricia Di Carlo 9:00am-12:00pm Patricia.Dicarlo@Browardschools.com 

L-P Tracy Greenbaum 9:00am-12:00pm Tracy.Greenbaum@Browardschools.com 

Q-Z Jeff Poole 12:00pm-3:00pm Jeffrey.Poole@Browardschools.com 

BRACE Anna Hernandez 12:00pm-3:00pm Anna.Hernandez@Browardschools.com 
***Teacher email addresses can be found on our school's website, www.browardschools.com/western, 

in the 'CONTACT' tab or directly through Canvas. 

http://www.browardschools.com/western

